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Content Areas 

ACT Test Prep Kara Schweitzer 

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources (AFNR) Career Cluster Mercedes Snedeker 

Architecture & Construction Career Cluster Mercedes Snedeker 

Arts, A/V Technology & Communication Career Cluster Tracia Rentsch 

Business Management & Administration Career Cluster Amber Rost 

CTE 101 Jane Gubrud 

CTE for Core Content Credit Kristin Larson 

CTE Student Organizations (CTSOs) Amy Miller or see below 

CTE Teacher Certification Jane Gubrud 

Career Cluster Camps Kara Schweitzer 

Curriculum for Agricultural Science Education (CASE) Mercedes Snedeker 

Dual and Concurrent Credit Tracia Rentsch 

Education & Training Career Cluster Jane Gubrud 

Finance Career Cluster Amber Rost 

Government & Public Administration Career Cluster Jamie Boettcher 

Graduation Requirements Tracia Rentsch 

Title Staff Name Email Phone # 

Director Shana Davis shana.davis@state.sd.us 773-7006

Administrative Assistant Sarah Easter sarah.Easter@state.sd.us 773-3423

Director of Career and Technical Education Amy Miller amy.miller@state.sd.us 280-7240

Perkins Data & Grants Kim Roth kim.roth@state.sd.us 280-6362

Jobs for America’s Graduates State Director Beth Schneider beth.schneider@state.sd.us 295-3990

JAG Program Managers Karlee Chapin karlee.chapin@state.sd.us 295.7800 

Bobbie Williams bobbie.williams@state.sd.us 280.6885 

Student Wellness and Supports Andrea Effling andrea.effling@state.sd.us  220-3813

School Counseling/Career Development Andrea Albrecht andrea.albrecht@state.sd.us 220-3813

SDMyLife/Career Development Kara Schweitzer kara.schweitzer@state.sd.us 280.7501 

GED Administrator Kristin Larson kristin.larson@state.sd.us 295.1892 

Secondary Career & Technical Education 

Regional Specialist Jane Gubrud jane.gubrud@state.sd.us 295-1892

Regional Specialist Jamie Boettcher jamie.boettcher@state.sd.us 220-3441

Regional Specialist Mercedes Snedeker mercedes.snedeker@state.sd.us 295-4446

Regional Specialist Melissa Ettswold melissa.ettswold@state.sd.us 295-1930

Regional Specialist Amber Rost amber.rost@state.sd.us 220-3381

Regional Specialist Tracia Rentsch tracia.rentsch@state.sd.us  220-6612

Regions 

Southeast Amber Rost 

East Central Tracia Rentsch 

Northeast Jane Gubrud 

Northwest Mercedes Snedeker 

South Central Melissa Ettswold 

Southwest Jamie Boettcher 

mailto:shana.davis@state.sd.us
mailto:amy.miller@state.sd.us
mailto:kim.roth@state.sd.us
mailto:beth.schneider@state.sd.us
mailto:karlee.chapin@state.sd.us
mailto:bobbie.williams@state.sd.us
mailto:andrea.effling@state.sd.us
mailto:andrea.albrecht@state.sd.us
mailto:kara.schweitzer@state.sd.us
mailto:kristin.larson@state.sd.us
mailto:jane.gubrud@state.sd.us
mailto:jamie.boettcher@state.sd.us
mailto:mercedes.snedeker@state.sd.us
mailto:melissa.ettswold@state.sd.us
mailto:amber.rost@state.sd.us
mailto:tracia.rentsch@state.sd.us


Content Areas (Continued) 

Health Science Career Cluster Melissa Ettswold 

Hospitality & Tourism Career Cluster Jane Gubrud 

Human Services Jane Gubrud 

Industry Recognized Credentials Melissa Ettswold 

Information Technology (IT) Career Cluster Tracia Rentsch 

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security Career Cluster Jamie Boettcher 

Manufacturing Career Cluster Mercedes Snedeker 

Marketing Career Cluster Amber Rost 

National Career Readiness Certificate (NCRC) Amber Rost 

Perkins Budgets Kim Roth 

Perkins Data Collection Kim Roth 

Perkins Law and Funding Kim Roth 

Perkins Reserve Grants Jamie Boettcher 

Personal Learning Plans (PLPs) Kara Schweitzer 

ProStart Jane Gubrud 

Project Lead the Way – BioMed Melissa Ettswold 

Project Lead the Way – Computer Science Tracia Rentsch 

Project Lead the Way – Engineering Tracia Rentsch 

SDMyLife Kara Schweitzer 

SD Virtual School Melissa Ettswold 

School Counseling Andrea Albrecht 

Science, Technology, Engineering & Math (STEM) Career Cluster Tracia Rentsch 

Transportation, Distribution & Logistics Career Cluster Jamie Boettcher 

Technical Colleges Board of Technical Education 

Work-Based Learning Melissa Ettswold 

Workforce Education Grants Jamie Boettcher 

Postsecondary Career Coordinators 

Technical College Name Email Phone # 

LATC Lee Quale qualel@lakeareatech.edu 882-5284

MTC Scott Fossum scott.fossum@mitchelltech.edu 995-3072

STC Anna Fischer anna.fischer@southeasttech.com 367-5467

WDT Jill Elder jill.elder@wdt.edu 718-2411

Career & Technical Student Organization State Advisors 

Organization Name Email Phone # 

CTSO Center Director Katie Paulson Katie.paulson@lakeareatech.edu 880-2445

Educators Rising Travis Lape Travis.Lape@k12.sd.us 743-2567

FBLA Nikki Mark nikki.mark@lakeareatech.edu 880-0769

FCCLA Kris Brockhoft southdakotafccla@gmail.com 688-5757

FFA Wyatt Dejong wyatt.dejong@sdaged.org 842-5683

HOSA Brock Rops brock.rops@usd.edu 357-1576

SkillsUSA Nikki Mark nikki.mark@lakeareatech.edu 880-0769

Build Dakota Scholarship Program 
Program Manager Deni Amundson deniamundson@goldenwest.net 347-1804

Board of Technical Education 
Executive Director Nick Wendell nick.wendell@state.sd.us 773-3261
Deputy Director Scott DesLauriers scott.deslauriers@state.sd.us 295-7033
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